|  REPORT OF THE SUPERVISORY BOARD  |  GROUP MANAGEMENT REPORT  |  CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  |   67

Statement of comprehensive income

Statement of comprehensive income of comdirect group according to IFRS

€ thousand 1.1. to 31.12.

Notes 2015 20141)

Net profit 65,042 66,193

Items which cannot be reclassified to the income statement

– Change in actuarial gains/losses recognised in equity (47) 2,951 – 6,252

Items which can be reclassified to the income statement

– Change in the revaluation reserves after tax (47)

Change in value recognised in equity 26,499 35,204

Reclassification to the income statement – 4,014 – 4,139

Other comprehensive income for the period 25,436 24,813

Comprehensive income 90,478 91,006

1) Figures were adjusted retrospectively due to revised handling of contributions to the German banks’ compensatory funds (see Note (2)).

Net profit and comprehensive income for the reporting period are attributable in full to the shareholders of comdirect bank AG.

The tax amounts included in other comprehensive income for the period are as follows:

Other comprehensive income for the period

€ thousand

Before tax Tax After tax

1 January to 31 December 2015

Actuarial gains and losses 4,071 – 1,120 2,951

Change in the revaluation reserves 19,173 3,312 22,485

Other comprehensive income for the period 23,244 2,192 25,436

1 January to 31 December 20141)

Actuarial gains and losses – 8,587 2,335 – 6,252

Change in the revaluation reserves 41,900 – 10,835 31,065

Other comprehensive income for the period 33,313 – 8,500 24,813

1) Figures were adjusted retrospectively due to revised handling of contributions to the German banks’ compensatory funds (see Note (2)).

|68

Balance sheet

Balance sheet of comdirect group according to IFRS

Assets

€ thousand Notes as of 31.12.2015 as of 31.12.20141) as of 1.1.20141)

Cash reserve (5), (29) 1,228,206 6,023 1,292,775

Claims on banks (5), (30), (32) 11,699,450 11,199,940 9,048,745

Claims on customers (5), (31), (32) 341,798 235,366 189,866

Trading assets (5) 0 0 150

Financial investments (5), (7), (33) 3,416,228 3,670,615 3,572,484

Intangible assets (9), (34), (37) 23,051 24,752 30,383